3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘QNS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ' ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-17-003204 05MAR2017 | BW | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EcR 1500515 e T8 Tonc
K1 ECR-18-008851 08JUN2018 | KH L/
2151082-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L FCR-21-006794 090012021 | FZ | RK
2151082-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANITICAL AND CRIMP
1-2151082-1 K TOOLING KIT MECHANITCAL
. B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2151082-2 L TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
1-2151082-17 E CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE | 1.16 mm [.046] -
INSUL [1.35 mm [.053] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D1000-M CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: HDT1 CONTACT M SI/E
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 1.08-1.60 mm [.043-.063 INJ 1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INJ 1.08-1.60 mm [.043-.063 INJ
TERMINAL (A)114-5377 - - TERMINAL ) . ,
APPLI CAT ON APPL I CAT QN. -] 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18021 - - - 1 1 1 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- 1 1 1 1 20719764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINALS APPLIED :
TERMINALS APPLIED 3 - 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
(A) 1827570-2 (A) 18713031 (A) 1903112-2 (A) 1903120-1 (B) 2316663-2 (B) 2316670-2 - | - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
(A) 1939991-2 (A) 23678171-2 (A) 2367819-2 - 1 1 - 2844940 -1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT (| CRIMP HEIGHT L 284490871 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
SI1ZE T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S I O N O B B 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
28 AWG 0.64+/-0.03 [.025+/-.001] 6.3 i IR B N 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
- ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 66
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
[ 1] *WARNING R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
x ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT SR N 3 A1
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP ST TS 68085 TSeR SKT HD Cap- RZHS’ TR 3
ZLRH{RTOSWHJ@ INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND HELGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE - | p | 2 18023-9 sm:SMHDcmM4xéo 149
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I1TEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP - R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1 1 1 1 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
ZLCMMPMJMTRHU&MESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU%DW%NT% AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 1 i i 18035151 AN ASSEMBLY ST ATLANTIC T4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : ,
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 1 1 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - ‘ N c019583-5  |SCR, BHSC, HoHy (M4 * 20) : 33
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. -2 2| 2] 2| 2-2844962-6 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 1 1 1 1 2344997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
- 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 124
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
- 1 1 1 1 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
- 1 1 1 1 1463053-3 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 118
/1IN - 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 117
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
- 1 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- 1 1 1 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
1 ? ? 1 1 1-17293712-0 [ANVIL, HD-C 8
- 1 1 1 1 2119757-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 5-238011-6 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 3-1803017-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
i 1 ? ? 1 1 234156-06 CRIMPER, WIRE 1]
S770-721-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 3TAUG201 1 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. \( . \( I N TE (:Oﬂﬂe(* |V *y
CHK 3TAUG2011 i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STAUGZ20T 1 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON e ke Dcean §1de feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o *
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2151082 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVL

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

S
)

‘

-

=i

44.994£0.05

%

O
SEE DETAIL A
<

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

|

RAM SET-UP

DETAIL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

REF REF
‘Qiﬁﬁ

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A owy STAUGZOT — TE Comnectivit
Y.YIN — > y
CHK STAUGZ2O0T T —>o ibfzgggl Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD STAUG20 11 | NAME ‘
A\TLA\%JTI C: V/ER\S I<:)N mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 —@}{::jéii v WPLICATION SPEC -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S GLES S i 1| 00778 [Gm2151082
AIR FEED - - i —
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVL

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 / 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@COPYR‘GHT?O : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151082-1 K FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151082-7 L FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151082-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 116 mm [.046] F
INSUL [ 1.35 mm [.053] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-350472 L]
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: DYNAMIC D1000-M CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: HD1 CONTACT M SI/E
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 11|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH |  [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE
1. 70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 INI @1.08-1.60 mn [.043-.063 IN] 1.70-2.30 mm [.067-.091 IN] D1.08-1.60 mm [.043- 063 I[N]
TERMINAL 114-5377 - - -
appL1cATIONES w1t on@
SPECTEICATION A TR 41807 - | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /3N - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL 7 1 1 (180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 c4
(A) 18215102 (A) 18713031 (A) 19031122 (A) 19031201 (5) 23166637 () 23166707 ~ o LT 1908071 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 39
(A) 1939991 -2 (A) 2367817-2 (A) 2367819-2 N L ¢844340-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- : - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
g%;% @ = CRIY?Ngi%G**V %EgEEEHEéGQETTING 2 [ 2 | 2168083-9 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
P mm - - 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
22 AWG 0.80+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 4.6 - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
;2 ﬁxg 0.73+/-0.03 [.029+/-.001] 5.3 - 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T 0.67+/-0.03 [.026+/-.001] 6.0 -] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
0.64+/-0.03 [.025t/-.001] 6.3 B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
o - | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
L] -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
*WARNING - | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT -2 ]2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6.0 53
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E . CRIMP - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND He IGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THe VALUE S c119602" ] "D CAM, PRE FEED 48
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING ~p L P T 180560e7T  SCR, BASC, Rofls (MS X co) 4]
’ -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP o 2 | 728449625 SPACER CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AND ADJUSTMENTS . i L c844592-1 | ASOEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B w 5168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 8.0 >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- | 1463053-3  |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
N - | | 2119806- 1 INSERT . SHEAR 13
- | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- | 1-356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR (N
N | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] | 1803095-3 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | | 1-1729372-0 |ANVIL, HD-C 8
- | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 5-238011-6 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 3-1803017-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
NE | | 234156-6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R AUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 3TAUG20 11 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHK 3TAUG201 1 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G' BA IL'EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD STAUGZ20T 1 | NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=L = R RTINS :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151082 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REV L

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

A |66

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

@
O

REF

N T 149
35.964+0.05

i

]

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— @bﬁﬁ
oL ==

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RAM SET-UP —

’ )2 TG SRGHMI 2T ok DWYN_HN STAUGZOTT D TE Connectivity
@" .‘ @ CHg BAILEY STAUGZ2O0T T S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N ENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD STAUGZ20T 1 | NaME ‘
@ - mm e S AL Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ - Shown on sheets 5 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T Applicator

POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @@mg = S
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:]2151082

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 R |

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2-2151082-2



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2-2151082-2

	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



